20.0% for the first 6 weeks of FY21.

All Victorian stores remain open. Sales moderating in
Melbourne under Stage 4 lock-down. Excluding Victoria, as at
9 August 2020, our comparable store sales are 28.7%.

Guidance

We anticipate 4-6 new store openings in FY21, with 3 new
stores in 1H.

The COVID-19 pandemic continues to create significant
uncertainty, as evidenced by current trading conditions and
the impact on the economy.

Accordingly, FY21 earnings guidance cannot be given at this
time.

FY21 outlook

36

QUESTIONS

6.
Appendices

Appendix 1: Statutory - Pro Forma Income Statement Reconciliation

a) Pro forma financial results have been calculated to exclude employee equity incentive expenses and non-recurring costs relating to impairment of assets and
transformation project expenses. Prior year figures (based on 52 weeks) have been re-stated to exclude a non-comparable trading week.

The Baby Bunting Annual Report which includes the Directors’ Report (dated 14 Aug 2020) contains further details of the above adjustments.

38

FY2020 FY2019

Statutory
FY20

Add
Pro Forma

Adj (a)
Pro Forma

FY20
Statutory

FY19

Add
Pro Forma

Adj (a)
Pro Forma

FY19
$ million

Sales 405.2 405.2 368.0 (5.7) 362.3

Cost of sales (258.3) (258.3) (239.6) 3.9 (235.7)
Gross Profit 146.9 146.9 128.4 (1.8) 126.7

Store expenses (58.0) (58.0) (52.8) 1.0 (51.8)
Marketing expenses (6.6) (6.6) (6.0) 0.0 (6.0)
Warehouse expenses (4.3) (4.3) (4.5) 0.1 (4.5)
Administrative expenses (22.0) 2.6 (19.3) (18.0) 2.5 (15.5)
Transformation project expenses (9.8) 9.8 0.0 (0.8) 0.8 0.0
EBITDA 46.1 12.4 58.6 46.3 2.6 48.9
Depreciation and amortisation (25.3) (25.3) (23.3) 0.4 (22.8)
EBIT 20.8 12.4 33.3 23.0 3.1 26.1
Net finance costs (5.7) (5.7) (5.7) 0.1 (5.6)
Profit before tax 15.1 12.4 27.5 17.3 3.1 20.4
Income tax expense (5.1) (0.6) (8.2) (5.6) (0.4) (6.0)
Net profit after tax 10.0 11.9 19.3 11.6 2.7 14.4

Appendix 2: AASB 16 Transition Impact - Pro Forma Income Statement

39

FY2020 FY2019

Pro Forma
FY20

Remove AASB 16
Depreciation and

Interest

Recognise
Operating Lease

Expenses

Pre-AASB 16
FY20

Pro Forma
FY19

Remove AASB 16
Depreciation
and Interest

Recognise
Operating Lease

Expenses

Pre-AASB 16
FY19

$ million
Sales 405.2 405.2 362.3 362.3

Cost of sales (258.3) (258.3) (235.7) (235.7)
Gross Profit 146.9 146.9 126.7 126.7

Store expenses (58.0) (23.6) (81.6) (51.8) (21.2) (73.0)
Marketing expenses (6.6) (6.6) (6.0) (6.0)
Warehouse expenses (4.3) (1.1) (5.4) (4.5) (0.5) (5.0)
Administrative expenses (19.3) (0.2) (19.6) (15.5) (0.1) (15.6)
Transformation project
expenses 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
EBITDA 58.6 (24.9) 33.7 48.9 (21.8) 27.1
Depreciation and
amortisation (25.3) 20.0 (5.3) (22.8) 17.8 (5.0)
EBIT 33.3 20.0 (24.9) 28.3 26.1 17.8 (21.8) 22.1
Net finance costs (5.7) 4.9 (0.8) (5.7) 5.0 (0.7)
Profit before tax 27.5 24.9 (24.9) 27.5 20.4 22.8 (21.8) 21.4
Income tax expense (8.2) (7.5) 7.5 (8.2) (6.0) (6.8) 6.5 (6.3)
Net profit after tax 19.3 17.5 (17.4) 19.3 14.4 15.9 (15.2) 15.1

Glossary
Comparable Store Sales Growth • Calculated as a percentage change of the total sales generated from stores

(including the online store) in a relevant period, compared to the total sales from
the same set of stores in the prior financial year, provided the stores were open at
the beginning of the prior financial year

Cost of Doing Business (CODB) • Includes store, administrative, marketing and warehousing expenses (excluding pre
AASB 16 depreciation and amortisation)

Return on Average Funds Employed
(ROFE)

• Return on average funds employed (ROFE) is calculated as pro forma EBIT (pre